
Connecticut 

 

Composite RFQ Legal Notice 
for Advertisement  

Department Of 

Construction Services  
 

 Page 1 of 1 116.1 1121205 

 

State of Connecticut 
Department of Construction Services 

Division of Design & Construction 
Office of Process Management 

165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 

 

Public Notice Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011 

 
 

General Statement: In accordance with statutory requirements, the State of Connecticut, Department of Construction 
Services is publishing this Legal Notice for the following Request for Qualifications (RFQ). 

 
 

State Contracting Portal: Go to www.das.state.ct.us/busopp.asp to link to the DAS State Contracting Portal. 
 
 

Contract Numbers Consultant Services 
Project / Contract Title, 
Project Cost of Work 

Project Locations 
QBS Submittal 

Due Date 

Telcom Upgrades to all 
four CSU Campuses 

 
CF42B43424ENG Major Capitol Project 

Engineering Services 
$3,779,000 

CCSU New Britain, 
SCSU New Haven, ECSU 
Willimantic and WCSU 

Danbury 
Campuses 

3:00 pm, 
Monday, 

Oct. 24, 2011 
 

Window Replacement, 
Re4pointing and HVAC 

System Installation 

 
BI42B43414OR Major Capitol Project 

Owner’s Representative 
 

$18,000,000 

State Office Building  
165 Capitol Avenue  

Hartford, CT. 

3:00 pm, 
Wednesday, 
Oct. 26, 2011 

 

Window Replacement, 
Re4pointing and HVAC 

System Installation BI42B43414ARC 
Major Capitol Project 

Architect and 
Consultant Design Team 

$18,000,000 

State Office Building  
165 Capitol Avenue  

Hartford, CT. 

3:00 pm, 
Monday, 

 Oct. 31, 2011 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For details on the QBS Submittal Requirements of these contracts: Web 
Advertisements:     

  1.    Go to the DPW Website: www.ct.gov/dpw. 
 
   2.   Under Requests for Qualifications (RFQ) title, click the DCS type of service(s) for the  
           contract(s) in which you have an interest. 
 

3. Under Open Requests for Qualifications (RFQ) title, click the DCS Contract Number(s) 
for the contract(s) in which you have an interest. 

 

 

http://www.ct.gov/dpw

